lake tawakoni bass club

Tournament Report
9/06- 9/07/2025 LAKE TYLER

Division: LTBC 2024/2025 Federation#:
Participant Boat# #Fish Wagt Pnlty Bonus B/F  Total YTDB Points

1 RONNY HOBBS 10/10 21.12 21.12
2 DEREKMCBURNETT 8/8 19.06 19.06
3 JEREMY SHETLER 6/ 5 14.65 .25 425 14.40
4 JOE MCBETH 2/1 11.64 .25 10.14 11.39
5 SCOTTY WENZEL 5/5 10.83 10.83
6 ROBERT JACOBS 4/ 4 10.70 461 10.70
7 LEVOY WELLS 4/ 4 10.69 5.78 10.69
8 JASON AMES 5/5 9.78 2.87 9.78
9 DAN EHRHART 5/5 9.45 9.45
10 BRAD BRISTER 4/ 4 8.47 3.14 8.47
11 JODY BEGANDO 4/3 8.61 .25 8.36
12 PATRICK MCGATH 4/ 4 8.34 8.34
13 MICHAEL SLATTON 4/ 4 7.93 2.22 7.93
14 CLIFF HANAN 4/ 4 7.16 2.28 7.16
15 DUSTIN HARRIS 3/3 6.40 2.62 6.40
16 RON MAHL 3/3 6.36 1.60 6.36
17 RAY TAYLOR 2/2 5.93 4.08 5.93
18 MATTHEW SHETLER 3/3 5.80 1.73 5.80
19 JENNIFER MILLER 2/2 5.26 5.26
20 DAVID BUNCH 2/2 5.04 2.73 5.04
21 KEN LANE 2/2 3.64 3.64
22 GARY MILLER 1/1 2.33 2.33 2.33
23 TERRY GLENDENNING 1/1 2.03 2.03 2.03
24 JOE SIMS 1/1 1.28 1.28 1.28
24 ALLEN EDWARDS 1/1 1.28 1.28 1.28
26 VICKI BUNCH .00 .00
26 BRAD DUPUIS .00 .00
26 STEVE ANDERSON .00 .00
26 GEORGE TAYLOR .00 .00
26 TERRITAYLOR .00 .00
26 TERRY MCGATH .00 .00
26 TODD PARMER .00 .00
26 JOHNNY PERRY .00 .00
26 CHARLOTTE BEGANDO .00 .00
26 CRAIG BOWEN .00 .00
26 MARY EDWARDS .00 .00
26 TRAVIS GREEN .00 .00
Total Fish Weight: 203.03 Average Fish Weight: 2.26
Total Fish Weighed: 90 Average #Fish/Participant: 2.43
Total Fish Released: 87 (96.67%) Average Weight / Participant: 5.34
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lake tawakoni bass club

Tournament Report
9/06- 9/07/2025 LAKE TYLER

Division: LTBC 2024/2025

Participant
26 PAMELA HARRIS
26 TODD JOHNSON
26 SHANNON SLATTON

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Boat# #Fish Wagt
.00
.00
.00
40
203.03
90

87 (96.67%)

Pnlty Bonus B/F

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight:
Average #Fish/Participant:
Average Weight / Participant:

Total
.00
.00
.00

2.26
2.25
4.95

Federation#:

YTDB

Points
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